

#WS-19-1 CONCRETE PAVING (#6161201)

BID DATE: MARCH 6, 2019

Recommend Awarding to Vinton
3-13-19

Vinton Construction Company

Item #	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension
CONCRETE PAVING					
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$29,500.00	\$29,500.00
2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00
3	Traffic Control Detour	LS	1	\$600.00	\$600.00
4	Inlet Protection Type "D"	EA	15	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
5	Rock Bags	EA	30	\$12.00	\$360.00
6	Unclassified Excavation (Incl. Pavement, Curb, Concrete Islands Removals)	CY	2490	\$15.25	\$37,972.50
7	9" Concrete Pavement w/Integral Curb (Doweled)	SY	4516	\$47.60	\$214,961.60
8	Concrete Pavement Gaps	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
9	8" Crushed Aggregate Base Course (1-1/4" stone max.)	SY	5107	\$4.50	\$22,981.50
10	Undistributed Breaker Run Stone Material (6" & down)	TON	200	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
11	Geotextile Fabric, Non-Woven, Type SAS	SY	100	\$4.00	\$400.00
12	3/4" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars (Includes Drilling)	EA	85	\$8.00	\$680.00
13	1-1/4" Epoxy Coated Dowel Bars (Includes Drilling)	EA	131	\$14.00	\$1,834.00
14	5" Concrete Sidewalk	SF	1310	\$5.25	\$6,877.50
15	Concrete Median Sloped Nose	SF	25	\$10.00	\$250.00
16	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A	LF	1035	\$15.50	\$16,042.50
17	Concrete Curb & Gutter 24-Inch Type D	LF	84	\$35.00	\$2,940.00
18	Concrete Curb & Gutter 4-Inch Sloped 36-Inch Type R	LF	12	\$35.00	\$420.00
19	3" H.M.A. Driveway, Type 4 LT 58-28S (Removed & Replaced)	SY	111	\$58.50	\$6,493.50
20	Tack Coat	GAL	6	\$3.00	\$18.00
21	Sawing Asphalt Pavement	LF	95	\$3.00	\$285.00
22	Sawing Concrete Pavement, Full Depth	LF	271	\$3.00	\$813.00
23	3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	2013	\$8.80	\$17,714.40
24	Seed (Mixture No. 40), Fertilizer & Water	SY	2013	\$1.55	\$3,120.15
25	Erosion Mat, Urban Class 1, Type A	SY	2013	\$0.82	\$1,650.66
26	Pavement Marking, Epoxy, 4-Inch	LF	1341	\$2.25	\$3,017.25
27	Pavement Marking, Channelizing, Epoxy, 8-Inch	LF	267	\$2.75	\$734.25
28	Pavement Marking, Arrows, Epoxy, Type 1	EA	1	\$210.00	\$210.00
29	Pavement Marking, Arrows, Epoxy, Type 2	EA	4	\$235.00	\$940.00
30	Pavement Marking, Arrows, Epoxy, Type 3	EA	1	\$325.00	\$325.00
31	Pavement Marking, Words, Epoxy	EA	3	\$285.00	\$855.00
32	Pavement Marking, Curb, Epoxy	LF	10	\$9.75	\$97.50
33	Pavement Marking, Island Nose, Epoxy	EA	1	\$145.00	\$145.00
34	Removing Existing Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	11	\$10.00	\$110.00
35	Removing Storm Inlets	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00
36	Furnish & Install 6" PVC Underdrain Pipe w/Sock (SDR-35), Storm Sewer	LF	10	\$15.00	\$150.00
37	Furnish & Install 12" R.C.P. Class III, Storm Sewer	LF	270	\$43.27	\$11,682.90
38	Stone Trench (Form #428A)	LF	72	\$26.00	\$1,872.00
39	Furnish & Install Standard Manhole, Type 4	VF	7.85	\$555.00	\$4,356.75
40	Furnish & Install Type 3 Inlet (2' X 3')	EA	5	\$1,550.00	\$7,750.00
41	Furnish & Install Type "H" Casting (R-3067-R), Diagonal, Storm	EA	8	\$568.00	\$4,544.00
42	Furnish & Install Trench Backfill	TON	36	\$14.25	\$513.00
43	Televise 12" Storm Sewer	LF	167	\$6.00	\$1,002.00

BASE BID TOTAL:

\$418,068.96